
 

Page 1 – Proof of Service 
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
 

UT-190574 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I, as an employee of Frontier Communications, have served on April 
27, 2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following documents: 
 
Letter and Service Quality Report 
 
The documents were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket by either USPS mail or electronic 
transmission to the email addresses of each party or party representative listed below. Each envelope was 
addressed to the address shown in the official file, with the required first-class postage, and deposited on 
this date in the United States mail in the City of Everett, County of Snohomish, State of Washington. 
 
 

____________________________ 
Shannon Lipp, Legal Assistant 
Frontier Communications 
1800 41st Street, N-100 
Everett, WA 98203 
shannon.lipp@ftr.com 
425-261-1023 

 
 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 
NOTIFIED BY EMAIL: 
 

Alan J. Galloway, Davis Wright Tremaine, alangalloway@dwt.com 

Alisha Till, alisha@mrg-law.com 

Betty Sanders, Charter Fiberlink WA - CCVII, CFL.Regulatory@chartercom.com 

Byron Springer, Northwest Fiber, byron@nwfbr.com 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov 

Daniel Teimouri, WUTC, daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 

Erik Cecil, Erik.Cecil@charter.com 

George Thomson, Frontier, george.thomson@ftr.com 

Heather Moelter, Davis Wright Tremaine, heathermoelter@dwt.com 

Jessica Epley, Frontier, jessica.epley@ftr.com 

K.C. Halm, Davis Wright Tremaine, kchalm@dwt.com 

Kevin Saville, Frontier, kevin.saville@ftr.com 

Lisa Rackner, McDowell Rackner & Gibson, lisa@mrg-law.com 

Mark P. Trinchero, Davis Wright Tremaine, marktrinchero@dwt.com 

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 
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Sarah Laycock, Attorney General’s Office, sarahl2@atg.wa.gov 

Shoshana Baird, McDowell Rackner Gibson, shoshana@mrg-law.com 

Timothy J. O’Connell, Stoel Rives, tjoconnell@stoel.com 


